

The Speedway Club's June 2015 Race Week News

Dear Speedway Club Members,

The upcoming Firestone 600 race weekend is loaded with events and entertainment with something for everyone.

Race Week Exclusives ~

• Thursday, June 4 ~ Chefs in the Fastlane Presented by the City of Roanoke

This year's Chefs in the Fastlane Condo Tour and Progressive Feast will take place on Thursday, June 4. Speedway Children's Charities will host a tour of the most prestigious address in motorsports: Lone Star Tower Condominiums at Texas Motor Speedway. Event will include a live auction at the Condo Clubhouse. Tickets are \$150.00 each or \$275.00 for a pair. Call 817-215-8421 for more information.

• Friday, June 5 ~ Live Music in The Speedway Club

Enjoy live music after the checkered flag of the NCWTS WinStar World Casino & Resort 400 in the Starlight Dining Room on the 8th floor of The Speedway Club.

• Saturday, June 6 ~ Post-Race Party & Champagne Toast

Raise your glass and toast the winning driver of the Firestone 600 in The Speedway Club's Grand Ballroom on the 9th floor. Discover the strategies used to win the big race and have a chance to ask the winner your question! Reservations include: Live music, hors d'oeuvres and desserts tables, commemorative champagne flute, door prizes and a photo booth. *Doors will open at the checkered flag of the Firestone 600*. \$49++

Very Important Reminder ~

Members visiting the Starlight Dining Room during race weekend must have a reservation and be within dress code. Walk-ins are accepted in the Starlight Dining Room during race weekend. <u>Please note:</u> reservations are recommended as seating is limited. Our Speedway Club Lounge Menu is available on the 8th floor in the bar area. The 4th Floor Legend's Grill will be offering a casual Chef's Table with a wide variety of selections and a full-service cocktail bar.

The IndyCar garage will be open while "cold" to all who possess a pit pass. The garage hours are as follows: Thursday, June 4: 9:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.; Friday, June 5: 9:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.; Saturday, June 6: 12:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. Please be advised that garage hours are subject to change.

^{*}Appearance by winning driver not guaranteed. Post-Race Party & Champagne Toast tickets are non-refundable.

Starlight Dining Room Reservations ~ 817.215.8434

Crystal & Gold Lifetime Members may begin making dining reservations on Wednesday, May 6.

Resident & Non-Resident Members may begin making dining reservations on Friday, May 8.

The Speedway Club Shuttle Service ~

The Speedway Club will provide shuttle services throughout Texas Motor Speedway for the convenience of our members. There will be 'The Speedway Club Member Pick-up' signs located around the speedway, in the infield near pit road and under the awning of The Speedway Club. Please display your Speedway Club Membership card or Speedway Club wristband to our Shuttle Service Assistants and they will take you to your desired location within the inner ring. Shuttles only stop for pick-up at the designated Speedway Club shuttle stops. Drivers are unable to deviate from the shuttle route for pick-ups. *Please note shuttle service is unavailable after race.

Crystal & Gold Lifetime Member Garage Tours ~

Crystal and Gold Lifetime members may begin making garage tour reservations for the June race weekend beginning at 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, May 6 by calling 817.255-6088. Leave your name, member number, phone number and which tour you are interested in. The reservations will be taken in the order they are received. You will receive a return call confirming your tour reservation. Tours are limited to a party of two per membership. Additional names may be placed on a waiting list in case space becomes available. Tour times are as follows:

> NASCAR CAMPING WORLD TRUCK SERIES GARAGE

> > Friday, June 5 4:00 p.m.

VERIZON INDY CAR GARAGE

Saturday, June 6 4:30 p.m.

All members must be at check-in on the lobby level of the Club thirty minutes prior to the scheduled tour time. At five minutes before departure your spot will be forfeited to individuals on the waiting list.

Speedway Club Members truly are our greatest asset. Again, thank you so much for your continued support of the Club and Texas Motor Speedway. See you at the races!

Sincerely,

The Speedway Club Staff at Texas Motor Speedway 817. 215.8434

thespeedwayclub@texasmotorspeedway.com

Remember to check our website and Facebook page for daily updates to our event calendar, Club hours and the most current edition of The Speedway Club's Inside Track newsletter! Call our Club reservations line at 817.215.8434 for additional details. www.thespeedwayclub.com







